1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

 3. For test conditions, see AC Test Condition, Figure A.
 4. This parameter is tested with CL = 5pF as shown in Figure B. Transition is measured + 500mV from steady-state voltage.
 5. This parameter is guaranteed, but is not tested.
 6. WE is HIGH for read cycle.
 7. CE1 and OE are LOW and CE2 is HIGH for read cycle.
 8. Address valid prior to or coincident with CE1 transition LOW or CE2 transition HIGH.
 9. All read cycle timings are referenced from the last valid address to the first transtion address.
10. CE1 or WE must be HIGH or CE2 must be LOW during address transition.
11. All write cycle timings are referenced from the last valid address to the first transition address.
REV.  1.2  May 2001  V62C1802048L(L)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
V62C1802048L(L)
Ordering Information
Device Type* Speed Package
V62C1802048L-70V                          70 ns 8x13.4 mm 32-pin Plastic STSOP
V62C1802048L-85V                          85 ns
V62C1802048L-100V                      100 ns
V62C1802048L-150V                      150 ns
V62C1802048LL-70V                       70 ns
V62C1802048LL-85V                       85 ns
V62C1802048LL-10 0V                  100 ns
V62C1802048LL-150V                   150 ns
V62C1802048L-70T                          70 ns 8 x 20 mm 32-pin Plastic TSOP1
V62C1802048L-85T                          85 ns
V62C1802048L-100T                      100 ns
V62C1802048L-150T                      150 ns
V62C1802048LL-70T                       70 ns
V62C1802048LL-85T                       85 ns
V62C1802048LL-100T                   100 ns
V62C1802048LL-150T                   150 ns
          8
* For Industrial Temperature tested devices, an “I” designator will be added to the end of the Device number.
REV.  1.2  May 2001  V62C1802048L(L)
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MOSEL VITELIC
WORLDWIDE OFFICES